一 法第三条第一項の規定に基づく

液化石油ガス販売事業に係る登録

の申請に対する審査 

1. Examination of application for 

registration to LPG dealer pursuant to 

provisions of Article 3, paragraph (1) 

of the Act 

液化石油ガス販

売事業登録申請

手数料 

Application fee 

for registration to 

LPG dealer  

三万一千円 

31,000 yen 

登録申請

のとき。 

Upon 

application 

for 

registration. 

二 法第三条の二第三項の規定に基

づく液化石油ガス販売事業者登録

簿の謄本の交付 

2 Insurance of a Certified Copy of 

Registry to LPG dealer pursuant to 

provisions of Article 3-2, paragraph 

(3) of the Act 

液化石油ガス販

売事業者登録簿

[...]

inspection. 

十七 法第三十八条の四第一項の規

定に基づく液化石油ガス設備士免

状の交付 

(xvii) Issuance of a LPG installation 

engineer license pursuant to Article 

38-4, paragraph (1) of the Act 

液化石油ガス設

備士免状交付手

数料 

The issuance fee 

for a LPG 

installation 

engineer license 

三千三百円 

3,300 yen 

交付申請

のとき。 

Upon 

application 

for 

delivery. 

十八 法第三十八条の四第一項及び

第五項の規定に基づく液化石油ガ

ス設備士免状の再交付 

(xviii) Re-issuance of a LPG installation 

engineer license pursuant to Article 

38-4, paragraph (1) and paragraph (5) 

of the Act 

液化石油ガス設

備士免状再交付

手数料 

The re-issuance 

fee for a LPG 

installation 

engineer license 

二千三百円 

2,300 yen 

再交付申

請のと

き。 

Upon 

application 

for re-

issuance. 

十九 法第三十八条の四第一項及び

第五項の規定に基づく液化石油ガ

ス設備士免状の書換え 

(xix) Updating of a LPG installation 

engineer license pursuant to Article 

38-4, paragraph (1) and paragraph (5) 

液化石油ガス設

備士免状書換手

数料 

The updated 

issuance fee for a 

LPG installation 

千二百円 

1,200 yen 

書換え申

請のと

き。 

Upon 

application 

for update. 

of the Act engineer license 

二十 法第三十八条の五第二項の規

定に基づく液化石油ガス設備士試

験の実施 

20 Implementation of testing of a LPG 

installation engineer pursuant to 

provisions of Article 38-5, paragraph 

(2) of the Act